

AMENDMENTS TO LB561

(Amendments to Second Final Reading copy)

Introduced by Lathrop, 12.

1           1. On page 30, line 25, strike "Authorized" and insert "(a) Except  
2 as otherwise provided in subdivision (b) of this subdivision,  
3 authorized"; in line 28 strike the period and insert "; and" and before  
4 "Authorized" insert paragraphing and "(b)"; and in line 29 after  
5 "include" insert "an instate collegiate sporting event in which an  
6 instate collegiate or university team is a participant,".

7           2. On page 31, line 12, after the third comma insert "a keno lottery  
8 conducted in accordance with the Nebraska County and City Lottery Act,".

9           3. On page 37, line 11, after "person" insert "or at a wagering  
10 kiosk"; strike lines 26 through 30; and in line 31 strike "(c)" and  
11 insert "(b)".

12           4. On page 38, line 1, strike "(d)" and insert "(c)"; and in line 4  
13 strike "(e)" and insert "(d)".

14           5. On page 40, line 31, after the third comma insert "a keno lottery  
15 conducted in accordance with the Nebraska County and City Lottery Act,".